GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2346
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

UTILISATIOIN OF ROAD TAX FOR DEVELOPMENT OF HISTORIC SITES
Chaudhary Shri Babulal

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has utilised the revenue received from the road tax fund as well as income received from entry fee of monuments for development of all historical tourist sites particularly Fatehpur Sikri and Taj Mahal; and

(b) if so, the State-wise details of the amount spent for the development of these sites during the last five years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(@) No, Madam. The revenue collected by the Archaeological Survey of India from the entry fee at the centrally protected ticketed monuments of the Archaeological Survey of India is remitted into the Government account in the Consolidated Fund of India. This is in accordance with the Central Government Account (Receipts and Payments) Rules.

(b) Does not arise.
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